Boil Water Advisory Canceled

The Water Department of the Frankfort Plant Board is notifying you that the Division of Water of the Kentucky Department of Environmental Protection  has now canceled the Boil Water Advisory.

 

This Advisory was issued 9/7/16 due to the loss of pressure in the water main caused by Plant Board crews repairing a water main break

 

The streets affected were:

 

• Holmes St from Collins St to 535 Holmes St

• Hudson St

• Gayle St

 

If you should have any questions or problems with normal service or water quality please call 352-4372.